To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to certify that East Coast Tower, a qualified tall tower Broadcast
service company (Florida Certified Contractor's license# CGC059530,

has successfully installed a new SWR FME antenna and a run of Andrew LDF5-
50A" coax transmission line on the WRMQ tower (ASRN 1234131) located near
Orlando, Florida per instructions supplied by Florida Broadcasters.

The antenna's Center of Radiation was placed at the 193' AGL and pointed at an
azimuth of 235 degrees off true north per SWR antenna installation instruction
drawing numbers 2060DOO and 2060D01. (See attached)

The project took place on December 6th and completed on December 8th, 2016.
Crew members were: Jeremiah Weaver and Christopher Holtzendorf.

East Coast Tower.

Joe Sigda President
Charles Holtzendorf Vice President



NOTE:

MOUNTING PIPE
2.00° SCH. 40 ALUM,

FMEC/1-PLUS
ANTENNA

ANTENNA /

2= 2060D01

TRUE
NORTH

ARB-30
FIBERGLASS INSULATED
ANTI-ROTATION ARM

1516AS0B
PIPE MOUNT BRACKET

1460D00
ANTI-ROTATION PLATE

2060D15

(#1.00 X 69.00° LONG S.S.
VERTICAL PARASITIC
TYP. 2 PLACES

1627D10
POLY BLOCK
TYP. 4 PLACES

2060D10

AZIMUTH
235° HORIZONTAL PARASITIC TYP.
-
TOP VIEW
R ™ FMEC/1-PLUS-TA, FREQ. 99.5
(MDY o10 movsTo. P Row0 W258CX, ORLANDO, FL sas __L
2 cocnsauns, peisrva 1583t | o ANTENNA ORIENTATION A | o v o we 2060001
FROM TRUE NORTH SENTS [™SRAC [™™11/11/16= 1 OF 1




NOTE:

1. REFERENCE DWG. 2060D01 FOR ANTENNA ORIENTATION.
2. REFERENCE DWG. 2060D02 FOR PARASITIC PLACEMENT.

3. ITEMS ROTATED IN THIS VIEW FOR

CLARITY ONLY.

1516AS50B
PIPE MOUNT BRACKET W/
> 1/2-13 X 175" U-BOLT

N

& 2060D00

MOUNTING PIPE
2.00° SCH. 40 ALUM,
2375 0D. X 72,00 LONG

b

@ 1/2* FLAT WASHERS

@ 172" LOCK WASHERS
(2> 1/72-13 HEX HEAD NUTS

2060D10

HORIZONTAL PARASITIC W/
(1> 3/8-16 X 250" U-BOLT
(2> 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
(2> 3/8" LOCK WASHERS
(2> 3/8-16 HEX HEAD NUTS

“lag)

TYP. 2 PLACES— ||

N |

/

/_

2060D15

VERTICAL PARASITIC

1.00" O.D. X 639.00° LONG S.S.
TYP. 2 PLACES

TYP. 2 PLACES

0987A15

DUAL UNIVERSAL SADDLE W/
(4) 1/2-13 X 4.00° HHC.S.
(4> 172" FLAT WASHERS

(4> 1/2" LOCK WASHERS

(4> 1/2-13 HEX HEAD NUTS
(FOR MOUNTING ANTENNA) —

ARB-30

FIBERGLASS INSULATED
ANTI-ROTATION ARM W/
(1> 3/8-16 X 100 HHCS.
1> 3/8” LOCK WASHER
(1> 3/8-16 HEX HEAD NUT
TYP. 2 PLACES

1460D00
ANTI-ROTATION PLATE W/

ot

1627D10
POLY BLOCK 36.00 In.
TYP. 4 PLACES 3.00 Ft.
A 031 M.
*C D
CENTER OF
RADIATION
-193.58 Ft. AGL
(39.00 M>
FMEC-PLUS
ANTENNA

@ 3/8-16 X 1.75* U-BOLTS
(4) 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
(4> 378" LOCK WASHERS
(4> 3/8-16 HEX HEAD NUTS
(@ 1/4-20 X 1125 U-BOLTS
(4> 1/4" FLAT WASHERS
(4> 1/4" LOCK WASHERS

(4> 1/4-20 HEX HEAD NUTS
PER ARB-30
TYP. 2 PLACES

ROHN SSG TOWER
17.00" FACE SIZE
150" 0.D.

N\—UV RESISTANT
CABLE TIE

\7—16 DIN

FEMALE INPUT

T—— 3/8-16 X 250 U-BOLTS
(@) 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
(@ 378" LOCK WASHERS

(@) 3/8-16 HEX HEAD NUTS REVISION RECO
PER PIPE MOUNT BRACKET APPROV(,}L‘ mmn

TYP. 2 PLACES

LEGS

TIMLE:

FMEC/1-PLUS-TA, FREQ. 99.5
W258CX, ORLANDO, FL

RCHIRCH) EBENSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 15931 | MATERAL

PARTS MADE BY THIS DRAWING m206()DOO

>

SUENTS [™=RAC [™11/11/16 1 OF 1




	East Coast Tower Letter 1047.pdf
	Antenna Drawings 995.pdf

